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FENNEMORE CRAIG

LAs VEGAS

NCOA

SAMUEL S. LIONEL, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 1766
FENNEMORE CRAIG
1400 Bank of America Plaza
300 South Fourth Street

Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
Telephone: (702) 692-8000
Facsimile: (702) 692-8099
Email: slionel@fclaw.com

Attorneys for Respondents.

Electronically Filed
Mar 12 2015 11:51 a.m
Tracie K. Lindeman
Clerk of Supreme Court

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE
STATE OF NEVADA

NANYAH VEGAS, LLC, a Nevada limited
liability company,

Appellant,
V.

ELDORADO HILLS, LLC, a Nevada limited
liability company; and SIGMUND ROGICH
a/k/a SIG ROGICH, an individual

Respondent

Case No.: 66823
District Court Case No.: A-686303

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF FIRM
AFFILIATION AND ADDRESS

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, effective January 1, 2015, the undersigned counsel for

Respondents ELDORADO HILLS, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company and SIGMUND

ROGICH a/k/a SIG ROGICH, has hereby changed firm affiliation and address.

The new contact information for counsel is as follows:

Samuel S. Lionel, Esq. (Nevada Bar #1766)

FENNEMORE CRAIG
300 S 4th Street, Suite 1400
Las Vegas, NV 89101
Telephone: (702) 692-8000
Facsimile: (702) 692-8099
slionel@fclaw.com

DATED this ﬁ March, 2015

10137220

FENNEMORE CRAIG
) /,"- ghp
By: [/ //{/M

Samfel S. Tionel. ¢
Nevada Bar # 1766

300 S 4th Street, Suite 1400
Las Vegas, NV 89101
Attorneys for Respondents

Docket 66823 Document 2015-07669



0 N N B W

O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

FENNEMORE CRAIG

Las Vegas

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Pursuant to Nevada Rule of Appellate Procedure 25 (c)(1),I hereby certify that I
am an employee of FENNEMORE CRAIG and that on this ﬁ‘day of March,
2015, I caused the foregoing NOTICE OF CHANGE OF FIRM AFFILIATION
AND ADDRESS to be served by submission to the electronic filing service for the
Nevada Supreme Court upon the following to the email addresses on file and by
depositing same for mailing in the United States Mail, in a sealed envelope

addressed to:

Brandon(@mcdonaldlawyers.com
Brandon McDonald, Esq.

McDonald Law Offices, PLLC
2505 Anthem Village Drive

Suite E-474

Henderson, NV 89052
An employee of Fennemore Craig

10137220




