1	NCOA SAMUEL S. LIONEL, ESQ.	
2	Nevada Bar No. 1766	
3	FENNEMORE CRAIG 1400 Bank of America Plaza	
4	300 South Fourth Street Las Vegas, Nevada 89101	Electronically Filed
5	Telephone: (702) 692-8000 Facsimile: (702) 692-8099	Mar 12 2015 11:51 a.m. Tracie K. Lindeman
6	Email: slionel@fclaw.com	Clerk of Supreme Court
7	Attorneys for Respondents.	
8	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA	
9	NANYAH VEGAS, LLC, a Nevada limited	Case No.: 66823
10	liability company,	District Court Case No.: A-686303
11	Appellant, V.	NOTICE OF CHANGE OF FIRM AFFILIATION AND ADDRESS
12	ELDORADO HILLS, LLC, a Nevada limited	AFFILIATION AND ADDRESS
13	liability company; and SIGMUND ROGICH a/k/a SIG ROGICH, an individual	
14	Respondent	
15	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, effective January 1, 2015, the undersigned counsel for	
16	Respondents ELDORADO HILLS, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company and SIGMUND	
17	ROGICH a/k/a SIG ROGICH, has hereby changed firm affiliation and address.	
18	The new contact information for counsel is as follows:	
19	Samuel S. Lionel, Esq. (Nevada Bar #1766)	
20	FENNEMORE CRAIG 300 S 4th Street, Suite 1400	
21	Las Vegas, NV 89101 Telephone: (702) 692-8000	
22	Facsimile: (702) 692-8099 slionel@fclaw.com	
23	DATED this March, 2015	
24	FF	ENNEMORE CRAIG
25	Ву	Samuel S. Lionel.
26	Nevada Bar # 1766 300 S 4th Street, Suite 1400	
27		Las Vegas, NV 89101 Attorneys for Respondents
28		21ttottieys for Respondents
FENNEMORE CRAIG	10137220	

LAS VEGAS

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to Nevada Rule of Appellate Procedure 25 (c)(1), I hereby certify that I am an employee of FENNEMORE CRAIG and that on this day of March, 2015, I caused the foregoing NOTICE OF CHANGE OF FIRM AFFILIATION AND ADDRESS to be served by submission to the electronic filing service for the Nevada Supreme Court upon the following to the email addresses on file and by depositing same for mailing in the United States Mail, in a sealed envelope addressed to:

Brandon@mcdonaldlawyers.com

Brandon McDonald, Esq. McDonald Law Offices, PLLC 2505 Anthem Village Drive Suite E-474 Henderson, NV 89052

An employee of Fennemore Craig

FENNEMORE CRAIG